Ventiladores ATEX
ATEX FANS
658
Centrifugal fan for clean air in ATEX environment
MANUFACTURING FEATURES
• Fan made of Fe360 sheet.
• The fan paint finish is based on a Qualicoat polyester
powder coating stoved at 200ºC, with an average film

ventiladores
de media y alta presión
Front support for medium and high
pressure fans
Code Model R.P.M.
Rated I (A) Rat. Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Sound
dB (A)
Weight
Kg
Connection
diagram230V 400V
501401816XY MBCA 180 T2 0,55kW ATEX 2800 2,23 1,29 1,29  1.230 48 19 1
501401818XY MBCA 180 T2 1,1kW ATEX 2800 4,05 2,33 2,33  1.800 52 25 1
501402018XY MBCA 200 T2 1,1kW ATEX 2800 4,05 2,33 2,33  1.800 52 27 1
501402027XY MBCA 200 T2 2,2kW ATEX 2800 7,97 4,58 4,58  2.880 57 33 1
501402219XY MBCA 220 T2 1,5kW ATEX 2800 5,46 3,14 3,14  2.160 53 32 1
501402229XY MBCA 220 T2 3kW ATEX 2870 10,3 5,92 5,92  3.960 59 41 1
501402529XY MBCA 250 T2 3kW ATEX 2870 10,3 5,92 5,92  3.240 56 51 1
501402532XY MBCA 250 T2 4kW ATEX 2890 13,3 7,63 7,63  4.680 60 60 1
501402834XY MBCA 280 T2 5,5kW ATEX 2900 - 10,6 10,6  4.680 60 82 1
501402836XY MBCA 280 T2 7,5kW ATEX 2900 - 14,1 14,1  6.120 63 90 1
Code Model R.P.M.
Rated I (A) Rat. Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Sound
dB (A)
Weight
Kg
Connection
diagram230V 400V
501402242XY MBCA 220 T4 0,37kW ATEX 1400 1,86 1,07 1,07  1.800 41 28 1
501402542XY MBCA 250 T4 0,37kW ATEX 1400 1,86 1,07 1,07  1.800 44 30 1
501402543XY MBCA 250 T4 0,55kW ATEX 1400 2,57 1,49 1,49  2.520 47 33 1
501402844XY MBCA 280 T4 0,75kW ATEX 1390 2,83 1,63 1,63  3.000 47 40 1
501402845XY MBCA 280 T4 1,1kW ATEX 1400 4,33 2,49 2,49  3.800 51 42 1
501403146XY MBCA 310 T4 1,5kW ATEX 1400 5,67 3,26 3,26  4.300 52 50 1
501403154XY MBCA 310 T4 2,2kW ATEX 1430 8,07 4,64 4,64  5.400 56 58 1
501403554XY MBCA 350 T4 2,2kW ATEX 1430 8,07 4,64 4,64  5.400 53 66 1
501403556XY MBCA 350 T4 3kW ATEX 1430 10,7 6,17 6,17  7.200 56 66 1
501403559XY MBCA 350 T4 4kW ATEX 1440 14,5 8,32 8,32  7.920 59 76 1
501404061XY MBCA 400 T4 5,5kW ATEX 1440 - 10,5 10,5  7.920 58 100 1
501404063XY MBCA 400 T4 7,5kW ATEX 1440 - 14,1 14,1  10.800 62 108 1
501404563XY MBCA 450 T4 7,5kW ATEX 1440 - 14,1 14,1  10.080 57 112 1
501404552XY MBCA 450 T4 15kW ATEX 1460 - 29,8 29,8  18.000 66 170 1
501405052XY MBCA 500 T4 15kW ATEX 1460 - 29,8 29,8  16.200 61 200 1
501405055XY MBCA 500 T4 22kW ATEX 1470 - 40,1 40,1  21.600 66 272 1
501405655XY MBCA 560 T4 22kW ATEX 1470 - 40,1 40,1  21.600 61 313 1
501405658XY MBCA 560 T4 37kW ATEX 1430 10,7 6,17 6,17  32.400 69 497 1
To place an order for an ATEX fan, you must replace the Y of the code with XE for zone 1, XN for zone 2, XC for zone 22 and XNC for fans with inside zone 2 or 22 and outside not classified.
Para cursar un pedido de un ventilador ATEX se debe sustituir la Y del código por XE para zona 1, XN para zona 2, XC para zona 22 y XNC para interior zona 2 o 22 y exterior del ventilador no
clasificado.
Ventiladores ATEX
ATEX FANS
660
6 POLE / 6 POLOS
Code Model R.P.M.
Rated I (A) Rat. Power
kW
Air flow
m3/h
Sound
dB (A)
Weight
Kg
Connection
diagram230V 400V
501403170XY MBCA 310 T6 0,37kW ATEX 900 2,2 1,27 1,27  2.160 42 43 1
501403171XY MBCA 310 T6 0,55kW ATEX 900 3 1,8 1,8  3.240 45 44 1
501403572XY MBCA 350 T6 0,75kW ATEX 910 3,39 1,95 1,95  3.960 47 56 1
501403573XY MBCA 350 T6 1,1kW ATEX 910 4,83 2,78 2,78  5.400 49 59 1
501404074XY MBCA 400 T6 1,5kW ATEX 940 6,45 3,71 3,71  5.400 48 82 1
501404078XY MBCA 400 T6 2,2kW ATEX 940 10,3 5,94 5,94  7.920 52 90 1
501404580XY MBCA 450 T6 3kW ATEX 960 12,7 7,3 7,3  9.000 52 112 1
501405083XY MBCA 500 T6 4kW ATEX 960 16,5 9,46 9,46  9.000 52 153 1
501405085XY MBCA 500 T6 5,5kW ATEX 960 - 12,8 12,8  10.800 56 153 1
501405687XY MBCA 560 T6 7,5kW ATEX 965 - 15,2 15,2  16.200 56 221 1
501405675XY MBCA 560 T6 11kW ATEX 970 - 22,6 22,6  21.600 61 233 1
501406375XY MBCA 630 T6 11kW ATEX 970 - 22,6 22,6  19.800 56 243 1
501406377XY MBCA 630 T6 18,5kW ATEX 975 - 35,7 35,7  28.800 63 400 1
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS / esquema de conexiones
1 THREE PHASE MOTORS 1 SPEED / motores trifásicos 1 velocidad
U1 V1 W1
U2 V2 W2